DescriptionDescription
VR
VBRVRM
VBO
IRM
IBO
IH
Ipp

dV/dt Critical Rate of Rise of off-state Voltage VRM 5 KV/µS
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
Tj Maximum Junction Temperature 150 °C
TL Maximum Lead Temperature For Soldering during 10s 260 °C
Electrical Characteristics (Tamb = 25°C)
SYMBOL PARAMETER SYMBOL PARAMETER
VRM Stand-off Voltage VBO Breakover Voltage
IRM Leakage Current at Stand-off Voltage IH Holding Current
VR Continuous Reverse Voltage IBO Breakover Current
VBR Breakdown Voltage IPP Peak Pulse Current
C Capacitance
TYPE MARKING IRM @ VRM IR @ VR VBO @ IBO IH C
MAX MAX MAX MIN MAX
(Note 1)
LASER (µA) (V) (µA) (V) (V) (mA) (mA) (pF)
SMT50-62 A062 2 56 50 62 82 800 150 150
SMT50-68 A068 2 61 50 68 90 800 150 150
SMT50-100 A100 2 90 50 100 133 800 150 100
SMT50-120 A120 2 108 50 120 160 800 150 100
SMT50-130 A130 2 117 50 130 173 800 150 100
SMT50-180 A180 2 162 50 180 240 800 150 100
SMT50-200 A200 2 180 50 200 267 800 150 100
SMT50-220 A220 2 198 50 220 293 800 150 100
SMT50-240 A240 2 216 50 240 320 800 150 100
SMT50-270 A270 2 243 50 270 360 800 150 100
All parameters tested at 25°C, except where indicated.
Note 1: Measured @ 1V bias, 1MHZ All parameters are measured using a FET TESTTM model 3600
Thermal Resistances
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT